
Sec.3. AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES 
 
The following Subdivision 3 is amended by adding: 
 
(c) The following sums are appropriated in FY 2019: 
 
(2) Secure Residential Facility:       $2,000,000.00 
 
The sum of $2,000,000.00 is requested to pursue options for replacement of the Middlesex 
temporary secure residential facility. 
 
Appropriation – FY 2018    $300,000.00 
 
Appropriation – FY 2019    $300,000.00   $5,200,000.00 
 
Total Appropriation – Section 3  $600,000.00    $5,500,000.00 

 


